



Freedom of Information Team
Post Room
Queen Alexandra Hospital
Southwick Hill Road
Portsmouth
Hampshire
PO6 3LY

Name:
Email:
Date: 06/08/2021
Ref: 21-22 243

Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by the Trust on 03/08/2021.

- 1. Please can you provide details of any events, physical installations or infrastructure, or other ways the trust has celebrated LGBT+ Pride, during the calendar years 2020, and 2021 to date.**
The Trust hosted a 'Pride pop in' event in the Garden of Life at the Hospital on the 29th June 2021. This was the only Trust Pride event during 2020 and 2021 to date due to the limitations and impact of the Covid-19 national pandemic. This event was an opportunity for staff to chat with colleagues and to find out about the staff network, Safe Zone and the NHS Rainbow Badge scheme.
- 2. Please itemise how much each event / physical installation / piece of infrastructure cost the trust. If the cost was funded or part-funded from external funds (e.g. by an NHS-related charity, by a non-NHS charity, or by a community group) please stipulate how much of the funding came from each external source, and how much from trust funds.**
The 'Pride Pop In' event was funded by the Trust and the cost was a total of £567.00.
- 3. If the trust has had more than one event or put in more than one installation / piece of infrastructure during 2020 and 2021 to date, please give details and a cost breakdown for each separate item.**
Not applicable.

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Head of Information Governance on Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk or write to the above address and we will conduct an internal review. Upon review, if you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team